HARYANA STATE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD C-11, SECTOR-6, PANCHKULA Ph-0172-577870-73, Fax No. 2581201 E-mail: hspcbhazardouswaste@gmail.com

Office Order

Whereas, the Ministry of Environment & Forests, Govt. of India vide notification No. S.O. 3984(E) dated 22.08.2022 had issued the Battery Waste Management Rules, 2022 authorising the State Pollution Control Board for grant of registration to Recycler & Refurbisher under Battery Waste Management Rules, 2022.

Whereas, HSPCB vide order Endst. No. HSPCB/HWM/2022/ I/136784/2022 dated 10.10.2022 has issued the Procedure regarding grant of Registration to Recycler and Refurbisher under Battery Waste (Management) Rules, 2022.

Whereas, as per Battery Waste Management Rules, 2022, the Producer, Refurbisher or Recycler shall register on the EPR Battery Waste online portal developed by CPCB. Accordingly, CPCB has developed EPR Battery Waste portal i.e. http://www.eprbatterycpcb.in/. The details regarding checklist of documents, fees, timeline and procedure is also available on the portal (http://www.eprbatterycpcb.in/).

In view of above, it is hereby ordered to adopt the Standard Operating Procedures (SOPs) for registration of Producer, Recycler & Refurbisher, Manufacturers under Battery Waste Management Rules, 2022, in supersession of earlier order Endst. No. HSPCB/HWM/2022/I/136784/2022 dated 10.10.2022. Any amendments by CPCB regarding checklist of documents, fees, timeline and procedure will be available on the portal (http://www.eprbatterycpcb.in /).

Dated Panchkula, the VINEET GARG 07-02-2025 IAS

Endst. No. HSPCB/HWM/2025/ Dated: 07-02-2025

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. All the Chief Environmental Engineers, HSPCB
- 2. All the Branch Incharges (dealing with Consent Management), HSPCB.
- 3. All the Regional Officers, HSPCB.
- 4. P.S. to Chairman, HSPCB.
- 5. P.A to Member Secretary, HSPCB.
- 6. Nodal Officer, HEPC.
- 7. Sr. Env. Engineer, IT Cell, HSPCB for uploading the same on the website of the Board.

Sr. Environmental Engineer (HQ) For Chairman, HSPCB